3
200V class
400V class
Rating
Model FR-A721- K 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 22 30 37 45 55
Applicable motor capacity (kW) *1 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 22 30 37 45 55
O
ut

· Having a cooling fan, the cooling section which comes out of the enclosure can not be used in the environment of water
drops, oil, mist, dust, etc.
· Be careful not to drop screws, dust, etc. into the inverter and cooling fan section.
31
Peripheral devices/cable size list
Voltage Motor Output
(kW) *1
Applicable
Inverter Model Breaker Selection *2 Input Side Magnetic
Contactor *3
Recommended
Cable Size (mm2) *4
R, S, T U, V, W
200V
class
5.5 FR-A721-5.5K  40A S-N20, N21 5.5 5.5
7.5 FR-A721-7.5K  50A S-N25 14 8
11 FR-A721-11K  75A S-N35 14 14
15 FR-A721-15K  100A S-N50 22 22
18.5 FR-A721-18.5K  125A S-N50 38 38
22 FR-A721-22K  150A S-N65 38 38
30 FR-A721-30K  175A S-N80 60 60
37 FR-A721-37K  225A S-N125 80 80
45 FR-A721-45K  300A S-N150 100 100
55 FR-A721-55K  350A S-N180 100 100
400V
class
5.5 FR-A741-5.5K  20A S-N11, N12 2 2
7.5 FR-A741-7.5K  30A S-N20, N21 3.5 3.5
11 FR-A741-11K  40A S-N20, N21 5.5 5.5
15 FR-A741-15K  50A S-N20, N21 8 8
18.5 FR-A741-18.5K  60A S-N25 14 8
22 FR-A741-22K  75A S-N25 14 14
30 FR-A741-30K  100A S-N50 22 22
37 FR-A741-37K  125A S-N50 22 22
45 FR-A741-45K  150A S-N65 38 38
55 FR-A741-55K  175A S-N80 60 60
*1 Selections for use of the Mitsubishi 4-pole standard motor with power supply voltage of 200VAC(200V class)/400VAC(400V class) 50Hz.
*2 Select the MCCB according to the power supply capacity.
Install one MCCB per inverter.
For the use in the United States or Canada, provide the appropriate UL and cUL listed Class RK5 or Class T type